



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 01200220 February 20, 2020 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E1S55
District: District 1 **Counties:** LEE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 840 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44112615201 (*)
Contract Desc: Installation and Establishment of Landscaping along SR 82

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	VISUALSCAPE INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$604,409.35	100.00%
2	SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$668,056.50	110.53%
3	ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$835,561.85	138.24%
4	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$914,473.00	151.30%
5	OASIS LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$968,433.87	160.23%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 3

Letting: 01200220 February 20, 2020 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E1S55
District: District 1 **Counties:** LEE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 840 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44112615201 (*)

Contract Descr: Installation and Establishment of Landscaping along SR 82

The work under this Contract consist of INSTALLATION AND ESTABLISHMENT OF LANDSCAPING ALONG THE INTERSECTION OF SR 93 (I-75) AND SR 82 (DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. BLVD.).

EXPERTISE REQUIRED: For this Contract, the contractor or Contract Project Manager is required to have at least five (5) years experience in active performance of roadway landscape work or be Prequalified with the Department in "Landscaping".

MS Expressions - **Experience Form Required**

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(2) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			LANDSCAPE AREA MAINTENANCE (SY)					
0005 0999 2		(1.000)	604,409.35000	604,409.35	668,056.50000	668,056.50	835,561.85000	835,561.85
LUMP SUM CONTRACT, ALTERNATIVE BIDDING 44112615201		LS						
0001 LANDSCAPE AREA MAINTENANCE (SY)		Section Totals:		\$604,409.35		\$668,056.50		\$835,561.85
Contract Grand Totals:				\$604,409.35		\$668,056.50		835,561.85



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200220 February 20, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1S55

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(5) OASIS LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 LANDSCAPE AREA MAINTENANCE (SY)								
0005 0999 2		(1.000)	914,473.00000	914,473.00	968,433.87000	968,433.87		
LUMP SUM CONTRACT, ALTERNATIVE BIDDING 44112615201		LS						
0001 LANDSCAPE AREA Section Totals: MAINTENANCE (SY)				\$914,473.00		\$968,433.87		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$914,473.00		\$968,433.87		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	01200220	February 20, 2020	Call Order: 003	Contract: E1S55
-----------------	----------	-------------------	------------------------	------------------------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.